LN .
KC 44-760
PAGE TWO

PAUL BRIDGMAN MAY BEszfNTICAL TO FORMER FELﬁgg’INMATE OF SuUB-

JECT RAY, PAUL OSBORN-BRIDGEMAN, AKA PAUL JAMES B » MSP NO.

ONE ZERO ONE THREE FOUR, BORN WINCHESTER, IND.»

WHO WAS RECEIVED AT MSP FROM JACKSON COUNTY, KANSAS CiTY; MO.;ION
APR. TWENTYTHREE» SIXTYFIVE, AND WAS DISCHARGED JAN. SIXTEEN, SIXTY-.
EIGHT, AND WAS NOT ON PAROLE. BEFORE BEING TRANSFERRED TO PRISON
LIMITED SECURITY SECTION AT MOBERLY, MO.», ON MARCH SEVEN, SIXTYSIX,
BRIDGEMAN WORKED IN THE MSP KITCHEN AND COULD HAVE HAD CONTACT WITH'
SUBJECT RAY. BRIDGEMAN'S\ FRIEND OR POSSIBLE GUARDIAN WAS SHOWN IN

PRISON RECORDS AS WAYNE ROTHBERG, FORMERLY KANSAS CITY, MO., AND "IN

SIXTYSEVEN RESIDING AT EIGHTYSIX ZERO THREE BEUREGARD ST.s» DALLAS,
TEXAS, WHERE HE WAS EMPLOYED BY ROCO AUTO SUPPLY COMPANY. WARDEN
AT MSP DETERMINED THAT ROTHBERG WAS SMUGGLING MONEY TO BRIDGEMAN
AND SUSPECTS THAT BOTH ARE HOMOSEXUALS. BRIDGEMAN IN FIFTYSIX
INTERVIEW CONFESSED IN SIGNED STATEMENT TO ITSMV VIOLATION

USA, KANSAS CITY, MO., DECLINED PROSECUTION IN FAVOR OF STATE
PROSECUTION. IN FIFTYSIX BRIDGEMAN IDENTIFIED PARENTS AS JAMES M.
AND IRENE BRIDGEMAN, ONE ZERO ONE EAST WALNUT, BLOOMINGTON, ILL.

END PAGE TWO
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* PAGE THREE

BRIDGEMAN ARRESTED KaNSAS CITY, MO. PD FEB. EIGHT, SIXTYEIGHT ON

DISTURBING THE PEACE CHARGE AND RELEASED ON TWENTYFIVE DOLLAR

BOND SAME DAY. CHARGE DISMISSED FEB. TWELVE, SIXTYEIGHT. GAVE

INCORRECT RESIDENCE ADDRESS AND INCORRECT EMPLOYMENT ON THIS ARREST
BUT CLAIMED PARENTS DECEASED AND GAVE HIS SISTER AS JANET LOU CAWVEY,
LANTON, MO. PHOTOGRAPHS OF BRIDGEMAN WILL BE FORWARDED TO ABOVE
OFFICES JUNE FOUR. BRIDGEMAN DESCRIBED WM, SIX FEET TALL, ONE
HUNDRED EIGHTY POUNDS, BLOND HAIR, BLUE EYES.

DALLAS, INTERVIEW ROTHBERG.

SPRINGFIELD, INTERVIEW JAMES AND IRENE BRIDGEMAN IF LIVING

KANSAS CITY INTERVIEWING JANET LOU CAWVEY AND POSSIBLE

GIRL FRIEND OF BRIDGEMAN.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

END

LCS

FBI ATLANTA
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oo RAYMOND LOUIS - CURTIS, currently incarcerated. whitr )
- County Jail, Dalton, Georgia, advised that he hag spent time
prison on two or three occaslons with JAMES BARL: RAY, - CURT
advised he first< became acquainted with JAMES BARL RAY in M
1955 at the Jackson County Jail, Kansas City, Missouri.:" He
stated RAY was incarcerated at the Jackson County Jail on
Post Office burglary charges snd had just recently been rel
from prison in Menard, Illinois, prior to his incarceration
Jackson County. CURTIS at the same timé was under arrest £
armed robbery and bank robbery in the Missouri area. During
this period, CURTIS stated he 8nd RAY were cellmates for :
approximately Bix to seven months. Whillé cellmates, CURTIBi
recalled that RAY had a close friend, name unrecalled, who -
* visited him while RAY was at the Jackson County -Prison.
friend had been a 'former cellmate of RAY'when RAY was inca
at:  Menard, I1linois. CURTIS never actually saw this man bu
knew that RAY had severalvisits from one.particular indiyidus!
This man kept RAY in spending money while RAY was in Jackson
County Jail and in CURTIS'<opinion this individual would ha b&tﬂ

RAY IF RAY were on escape.

CURTIS went on to say that RAY had another closq

friend, name unrecalled, of Italian ‘descent; apparently a -
"big man" in the syndicate. This Italian hdd apparently.
operated with RAY in the past and both he and RAY had engaged
in handling stolen Postal money orders and travelers checks.

After six. or seven months as cellmates at Jackson -
County Jail, RAY was.sentenced to three yeass on the Post Offig
" burglary charges and transferred to Leavenworth Pederal Peniteht¥

Two weeks later CURTIS received a 16-year sentence for bank rob-:
and also was sent to Leavenworth., While confined at Leavenworth

together, RAY spoke of no girlfriends and corresponded with: hnan
to the best of CURTIS' knouledge. While in lLeavenworth, RAY .
montioned that he operated frequently out of Quincy, I134noi
By "operated", RAY mwant "sngaged in burglary and payroll Jobl.

CURTIS said that while he ann RAY were 1ncar¢erated“

‘bv

- “”ThT! dowmom conloins he o‘r uwmmondonom nor cpnc'lt?ﬂons 6' Ob. , ;
. Wend: n:conlorm ath notto be dl‘;!;lbund nuttldo your lgm L
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engaged in crooked poker games and took rellow prisoners v

for money. In the opinion of CURTIS, RAY was a good poker

player and an excellent card handler. During this incarceration -
RAY mentioned underworid and hoodlum connections, names unreoalled
in Chicago, Detroit, 'rampa, and the TiJuana, Mexico area, .

Atlanta, Georgia._ "CURTIS sérved six to seven years 1n the United 53R
Stites Penitentiary, Atlante, and in June 1962 was released but .
sent back to the Missouri State Penitentiary, Jefferson City,
Missouri, t0 serve time’on armed robbery charges. While in the.
state penitentiary at Jefferson City, Missouri, CURTIS again

was incarcerated with JAMES EARL RAY. On occasions they were’

in the same cell together in ."B" Hall and 'C" Hall. They served
together from 1962 to 1966. While in "B" and "C" Halls they

were together in a ohree-man cell with a third individual ‘who
CURTIS said tould verify the following facts but whom CURTIS
refused to. identify*but whom CURTIS refused to identify.

CURTIS stated that during this mcerceration Pre sident PSR

JOHN F, KENNEDY was assassinated and word from the outside filtered
into the prison that this was probably a conspiracy. Word came - -3%&‘
in that KENNEDY had a "bountx on his head. CURTIS was unable to
give further details on the "bounty". He said in 1963-1964 -
Dr, King's movemenba becanneone of the topics.ef conversation at
: the state. ﬁenitentiary. Word got around to the inmates that the -

"KK of the South” who apparently went to businessmen and had. raised-
approximately a million dollars, had a "bdunty" with thk money on
KING's head. CURTIS .was unable to give further details or
information regarding KK of the South", v v

‘ CURTIS said that from 1962 to 1966 before CURTIS'
release RAY mentioned at least a dozen times that had he .known
about 2 "bounty" -on President KENNEDY's head and had he been ocut
‘he would have mddé every effort to collect it. RAY algo safd
.-appreximately a ‘dozen times 1in the presence of CURTIS "if he got
out inttime and if KING was still alive he woul like to get the
"bounty' on KING", RAY never mentioned whom he would contact to
get this "bounty" but CURTIS advised the crimihal element knew
hor to contact such people _

| CURTIS went on to say that the above statements concéming kL
3 KING made by RAY ‘were heard by the third cellmate mentloned abova.w;. i

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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..~ In addition. CUBTIS stated that RAY had a friend T
in New Orléans, Louisiana (FIRST NAME UNKNOWN) COIN (phonetic)
who was apparently a "fence". This man was well connected
with the hoodlum element, however, was' quite o0ld and in the
opinion of RAY was in-1955 at least 55 to 60 years of age. In
the opinion of CURTIS this individual would definitely harbor
RAY., CURTIS knew no close frends or &ssociates of RAY,
RAY, allegedly through prison grapevine, had a wife but this
was never mentioned by RAY. CURTIS said, however, & few prisoners
- mentioned family connections. While. in prison RAY also mentioned
gambling in Los Angeles, California. No- ‘specific place in Los :
Angeles as to the gambling was mentioned. RAY in CHRTIS' opinion ‘
was a "high liver" when outside and would associate with L
prostitutes taking one from tu-n to town.

RAY with. regard to KING's killing indicated he would
make all rules and would in all probability demand the "bounty"
money be put in a bank. RAY mentioned three foreign countries,
which he had learm#d about and which CURTIS -assumied RAY would go
to i1f out of the United States. Thése foreign countries were
New Zealand, Brazil, and Switzerland,  CURTIS was of the opinion
that not over three people would be involved in the actual
assassination. It 'would have been well planned with diversionary
measures and in the opinton of CURTIS a se&cond individual, not '
RAY, would have driven the getaway car to Atlanta as a
<d1versionary measure.,

CURTIS said he would noﬁ testify to the above facts
because 1f he did testify to this 1nformation he would fear for
his 1life.
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OPTIONAL FORM NO,
MAY 1962 EOITION.

1
| UNITED ‘ZATES GOVERNMENT

| vMemomndum

. sAc (lm-2386) (P)
SA JAcx'.B.' SIMPSON

' On 6/3/68, JOHN HEAD 231‘0 Bamkhoad Bwy. , phone
791&-91179, advised he. received info an individual of general
~ deseription of JAMES BARL RAY reportedly to have takén job
two weeks ago at Westbury Medicare & Mursing Home, Jenkinsburg,
. Ga., Butts County, This, 1n&3.ﬂduh% name not known, butwho :
" 1ives in the facility and works the night shift, has dyed his -
“‘hair and started wearing glasses since taking the Job and has
told ocmfncting stories conumlng hs.s ‘background,

HEAD utatcd he hal no furtmr info and cannot f’ur—
nish dcacriptiqn of this porlon. -

' ‘ Agont at Jcnunaburg, Ga., contact. pamnncl at
\lhlmx-y Medicare & Nursing Home, identify mple’yo‘ dncribod
' ahovo and dmmm 1{' ‘he may- be. sub.ﬂet - ,
. , S 7 5 = 75 ?&

@ Atlants
. tvéc

| Buy us. demg; Bona(r Rtgalarlj on the: Payroll Sawngs Plan
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) .5~ .

FBI
Date: 5/31/68

Transmit the following in
(Type in plaintext or code)

AIRTEL AIR MAIL

(Priority)

SAC, ATLANTA (44-2386)
SAC, KNOXVILLE (44-696) (P)

MURKIN;
CR

Re Jackson airtel to Memphis dated 5/23/68.

Enclosed to Atlanta are one copy of Jackson
airtel to Memphis dated 5/23/68, and one copy each of two
different Avis Rent-A-Car contracts concerning JAMES E.
RAY, 4124 East Ridge Drive, Chattanooga, Tennessee.

On 5/28/68 Mrs. JAMES E. RA¥, 4124 East Ridge
Drive, Chattanooga, Tennessee, advised her husband,
JAMES E. RAY, resides at above address. He is employed
Monday through Friday at Central of Georgia Sheet Metal
Industry Fund, Suite 119, 1644 Tullie Circle, Northeast,
Atlanta, Georgia, telephone number 636-6619.

She advised he has been interviewed by FBI
at Atlanta, Georgia, approximately three wekks ago.

If notalready done,
RAY as requested in reference airtel.

@: Memphis (44-1987) %é[ > 3/
' V-;ro_

2 - Knoxville

Lot IXED ———

G@W: 1hm HLED
(6) o -

! i ; JA 2!

Approved: }

I Special Agent in Charge
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1

~ .. ~

FBI
Date: 5/23/68

: Transmit the following in
| i (Type in plaintext or code)

- _AIRTEL

(Priority)

SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987)

SAC, JACKSON (157-9586) (P)

Enclosed for Memphis and Rnoxville are two
Avis Rent=-A-Car contracts, two enclosures for Memphis,
two enclosures for Vmoxville, concerning JAMES E, RAY, home
address 4124 East Ridge Drive, Chattaaooga, Ténn,, P, O,
Box 1081,

The following investigation was conducted by
SA LEON ROSS GRABEN on 5/20/68, at Gulfport, Miss,.:

Mc., D, F, LIONBERGER, Manager, Avis Rent-A-Car,
Biloxi-Gulfport Airport, adviaed that his office is preseﬂtly
under an audit and during the course of examination of
rentalegrecmﬂntq execu*ed during the year 1967, two agreemcnts
were located in the name of JAMES E, RAY, Mr, LIONBERGER
said he desired to bring this to the attention of the FBI
due to the similarity of names, He advised that he has
photos of the wanted man kaown as JAMES EARL RAY and is
familiar with the backgrouad in the wmurder of MARTIN LUTHER
KING., He said he has no reason to believe the person
represented on the rental agreements is identical to the
RAY who killed Dr, KING.

Mr, LIONBERGER pointed out that on the rental
agreement number 7161294, the time out is listed as

2 - Memphis (Encs. 2) (RM) 7

&> Knoxville (Encs, 2) (R0)/
2 = Jackson g/d/~ 2 b
JLp/pac —
(6)

Special Agent in Charge A /W

Approved:

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



JN 157-9586
0

3/31/67, at 5:15 p.m., and that the indicated time of
return is 3/1/67, He advised this latter date, 3/1/67,
should have been 4/1/67,

It is noted that these two rental agreements were
executed in March, 1967, at a time when subject JAMES EARL
RAY was allegedly in the Mississippi State Penitentiary,

In the event JAMES E, RAY of Chattanooga, Tenn,, has
not been located and elimineted, the Knoxville Division
should locate and interview RAY.

LEAD
KNOXVILLE

AT CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE

If not alerady done, JAMES E, RAY of 4124 East Ridge
Drive, Chattanooga, should be located and thoroughly interviewed,

ARMED AND DANGEROUS,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

FD-302 (Rev., 4-15-64)

May 9, 1968

JIMMY GARNER, 107 1l4th Street, Northeast, was
shown a photograph of JAMES EARL RAY in which he was wearing
a suit, white shirt, and fore-in-hand tie. He stated this
is the best likeness he has seen to date of RAY and stated,
"If not him, it's his twin brother."

GARNER stated he has continued to try to recall
additional information concerning RAY and his brief stay
at 113 l4th Street, Northeast; however, he has been unable
-to recall any additional information.

On 5/6/68 at Atlanta, Georgla File # Atlanta 44—2386 ’Z_Q aa’j

by SA ROBERT R. PERRY BQO:bJC _Date dictated jﬁé@r

he Droo | o FB[ and i¥ Ponte !

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



(Mount Clipping in Space Below)

———

Eugene Patiersen

James Farl Ray,

I ugétive

Eight weeks ago this evening a murderer

in Memphis killed Dr. Martin Luther King

{ Jr. A worldwide manhunt for a suspect named

James Ea11 Ray ‘has turned up no known tirace of him cxcept a

white Mustang registered under one of Ray’s aliases. The Mus-
tang was found abandoned in Atlanta.

An unusual influx of agents into Atlanta earlier this week
indicated the FBI had circled back to this city on a tip that Ray
still might be here. But the FBI traces many tips and there is no
indication that this one amounted to anything more than another
dead end.

The nation cannot rest until the killer of Dr. King is brought
to justice. Some law enforcement theorists believe that the sus-
pect Ray, even if he is still alive, will when captured be found

1 to have an alibi. They suspect the elaborate layout of evidence
i poinfing o him could be a subterfuge conccaling someone else.
1 But theories are casy. Ray is the suspect the FBI wants now,
yon the curiously technical charges of conspiring to interfere with
Dr. King’s constituticaal rights—tihe federal crime that enables the
federal bureau to act agamst him. (Tennessee authorities want
him for murder, which is a state, not a federal, charge.) «w ey,

Since neither Atlanta nor the nation can rest while he is at
large, it can do no harm to recapitulate the description of the man
the FEI is hunting.

James Earl Ray escaped a little over a year ago from the
Missouri State penitentiary. He has used the aliases of Erie
Starve Galt, Harvey Lowmyer, John Willard, James McBride,
James Walton, W. C. Herron and James O'Conner.

He is 40, 5 feet 10, 163 to 174 pounds. Blue eyes. Medium
build. Brown hair possibly cut short.

He has a small scar on the center of his forehead and an-
other on the palm of his right hand.

His left ear protrudes noticeably. He has a nervous habit of
tugging at an ear lobe.

His language and diction reilect what the FBI calls a “rural”
quality. They also indicate he has a limited education.

The FBI has reports that he likes western and country music,
drinks vodka and beer, dresses neatly, and claims occupations
as a baker, color maicher, laborer, merchant seaman and cook on
Mississippi River vessels.

“He should be considered armed and extremely dangerous,
the FBI warns.

Wherever Ray, if alive, has hidden for these eight weeks—and
nobody can be certain even that it was he who brought the Mus-
tang to Atlanta~-he can find no peace from the relentless manhunt
that is tradunv him. PR or———,

’”

L

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

(Indicate page, name of
newspaper, cily and state.)

o Page 4
The Atlanta

.| —Constitution

Atlanta, Ga.

Date: §_30.68

Edition:

Author: Eyugene Patterson
Editor: Eugene Patterson

Title: MURKIN

Character: CR
. or

Classification:

Submitting Office: ATLANTA

[:g Being Investigated




AT 44-2386
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L

The following investigation was conducted by
SA M., ROBERT MC FARLAMD at Boston, Georgia:

On April 19, 1968, LARRY KEITH was contacted
at theresidence of RICHARD L, BATEMAN, SR., in Boston,
Georgia. Photographsof JAIILS EARL RAY were exhibited
to XEITH and he was furnished with RBAY's descripntive
data and known aliases. KEITH advised that RAY is
unknown to him as anyone he has ever seen or heard
of.

Investigation subsequently conducted by above
Agent and SA ROYAL A, MC GRAV at Boston and Thomasville,
Georgia, on Anril 21 and 22, 1963, determined that LARRY
KEITH is ROBERT LIEX NUGENT., The 1968 Ford Torino being

driven by NUGENT in the Boston and Thomasville areas
is the subject of a stolen report out of Memphis,
Tennessee, on April 6, 1968, In signed statement,
NUGENT adnitted the theft of this automobile and

its subseguent transportation to Doston, Georgia.
NUGENT advised that the name LARRY KEITH is a nanpe
frequently used by him. He advised that “the rest

of the information furnished concerning his activities
in the lleriphis, Tennessee area at the time of the
KING assassination is accurate. NUGENT is presently
incarcerated in the custody of the United States
Marshal, liacon, Georzia, following his arrest and
arraignment on Interstate Transportation of Stolen
Motor Vehicle charges for the theft and interstate
transportatiocn of the above 1963 Ford Torino from

Memphis, Tennessee to Boston, Georgia, His incarceration

is in lieu of bond on these charges.

Y- 2356~ IO

y
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§ 07 (Rev. 4-15-€4) . . . .

FEDERAL BUREAU CF INVESTIGATICN

Date APT11 30, 1968

JIMMIE DELTON GARNER, 107 - 1l4th Street, N,E,,
Atlanta, Georgia, was. interviewed at his plece of employment,
The Vista Cafeteria, 1052 Northside Drive, N.W., Atlanfa,
Georgila,

At the outset of the interview, GARNER acknowledged
that he had been on a prolonged "drunk" since about Friday,
April 19, 1968, and was at the time of the interview in the
throes of a "terrific hangover." GARNER explained that he
has had a continual drinking problem for the past few years
in that he has from time to time "gone on drinking sprees"
for periods lasting several days in duration,

GARNER at this time acknowledged that he was
previously on one of his "drunks" from a period beginning
about March 22, 1968 through about March 30, 1968 which
included the first week that the man known to him as ERIC S,
GAIT resided at the rooming house operated by GARNER at
113 - 14th Street, N.E,, Atlanta, Georgia.

GARNER said that despite his being in the throes
of a "hangover" resulting from his most recent drinking
binge, he now felt able to again recount his recolletions
of his contacts with "GALT". GARNER provided the following
information:

GARNER began drinking in his room at 107 = 1l4th
Street about Friday, March 22, 1968. On Sunday afternoon,
before darkness (exact time unknown but possibly between
3:00 and 4:00 p.m.) the man whom he later knew as ERIC S.
GALT appeared at GARNER's door. GARNER sald he now believes
the door to his room was open, and that he (GARNER) was
sitting in a chair in his room in a drunken condition,
GARNER recalls that "GALT" inquired regarding obtaining
a single room, At the time the rooming house at 113 -
14th Street, N,E, had been closed for sometime possibly
three or four weeks. This rooming house had been closed
because it had become "infested with 'hippies'" and the
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only way he could get them to move from the rooming house was

to close it up. When "GALT" asked for a single room, there

was no single room available in the rooming house at 107 - 1l4th
Street, N.E, so he decided to put "GALT" in the rooming house at
113 - 1l4th Street, N.E, Accordingly, "GALT" was the first
roomer in this rooming house for several weeks,

GARNER now recalls that "GALT" produced a partly
consumed quart or fifth size bottle of vodka. This bottle was
square in shape but the brand name weould not be recalled., He
believes he may have had a drink with "GALT" in his (GARNER's)
room at 107 - 14th Street, N.E, after which he accompanied
"GALT" to the rooming house next door where he showed "GALT"
room number 2, When "GALT" stated that the room was quite
small, GARNER opened the door connecting with room number 4
which 1s utilized normally as a storage room and which las no
windows, GARNER told "GALT" he could use the connecting room
and at this time there was some mention made that "GALT"
would put his television set on the d esk .in room number 4
as well as other articles belonging to "GALT", GARNER recalls
that the connecting door is equipped with a hasp and padlock
and that he (GARNER) upon unlocking and opening this door,
replaced the padlock, inlocked) on the hasp, GARNER said he
did not see the television or other items belonging to "GALT"
at this time and has no clear recollection of ever seeing any
of "GALT's" possession prior to "GALT's" departure from this
address,

GARNER also recalls that "GAIT" left the partly
consumed bottle of vodka with GARNER and that after showing
"GALT" to his room, GARNER returned to 107 - 1l4th Street, N.E,
where he continued to drink.

He sald the vodka bottle .was undoubtedly thrown
away in the trash,

_ GARNER states that he is unable to recall any of the
conversations he may have had with "GALT." When specifically
‘asked whether "GALT" had stated how he happened to pick this
particular rooming house; where he had come from; whether he
had made inquiries about places to eat, laundry and drycleaning
facilities or service to his automobile, GARNER said he cannot
recall any conversation concerning these or similar matters,
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He reiterated that his contact with "GALT" on this occasion is very
hazy because 0f his intoxicated condition,

At this point, GARNER stated that information previously
provided to Agents concerning having obtained "GALT'sS'" name at
the time of initial contact was probably erroneous because he
now recalls that he did not have "GALT" write his name at this
time but that this was done a week later on March 31, 1968, when
"GALT'" paid GARNER for a second week's rent in advance.

GARNER said that ke continued his drinking artivities
on through the week of March 24, 1968.and did not begin to
sober up until the following weekend, He cannct clearly recall
any of his actions during this week but has a hazy recollection
of going to "GALT's" room at 113 - 14th Street, N.E, about
Tuesday night and of again having some drinks with "GALT" in this
room, He states that he cannot recall any of the conversations
with "GAIT" at this time and he does not recall observing any of the
items that might have been in room number 2, He does not recall
why he happened to go to the room but suspected that he may bave
been '"checking the building" and just dropped in to visit with
"GALT " when he discovered he was in the room, He believes this
was Tuesday night, March 26, 1968, but is not sure of ths.

CARNER also stated that sometime during the first week
possibly on Wednesday, he recalls walking across the street from
his residence to Postal Sub Station C for the purpose of tmying
some envelopses, He said that he was still in a drunken
condition but hazily recalls encountering a young marn approximately
20 years of age in front of the Post Office who adiressed GARNER
by name. This unknown individual asked GARNER a question to the
effect "Who was the man I saw you with last night in the
white Mustapng?'" GARNER said this suggested to him that he had
possibly gone with 'GALT" somewhere in "GALT's' automobile while
he (GARNER) was dead drunk but although he has tried to recall
such an incident, he cannot recall ever being in "GALT'sS" car.
GARNER was specifically questioned at this point as to whether ke
has any friemnds or acquaintances residing in the vicinity of
Highland View Street, Ponce de lLeon Terrace and Barmett Street,
N.E. GARNER said that ke did not know anyone in that neighborhood
and cannot recall having visited that neighkharhood on any occasion
in the recent past,
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Several efforts were made to encourage GARNER to
recall additional information concerning the unknown man who
questioned him concerning being in the white Mustang, but
he repeatedly stated that he just does not know this person but
that it is possibly someone who has been a patron at one of the
restaurants vaich GARNER has operated in the past,

GARNER recalls no furtkher contact with "GALT" until
Sunday, March 31, 1968, At this time GARNER had '"bsguu to
sober up'" and went to the rooming house at 113 - 14th Street,
N.E. to check the rooms, He said he does this frequently to
be sure that the '"hippies™ have not again invaded these premises,
On this occasion, he encountered "GALT" in thelall, At this
time, "GALT" said "he might as well pay him for another week.,"
GARNER said that he did not enter "GALT'sS" room at this time
but picked up a2 envelo pe which was lying on the table
in the hall and it was at this time he had "GALT" print his
mme thereon with the view of transferring the name to his
permanent records when GARNER returned to his own room. GARNER
said he knows he was paid in cash but does mt recall the denomimation
of the bills or any furtkher conversation with "GALT" at this time,

GARNER said that he remained in a sober condition from
March 31 until the beginning of his most recent drinking Spree
on April 19, 1968, He is, accordingly, sure that ke did not
see "GALT" again after he was paid on Sunday, March 31, 1968,
He said he may have seen "GALT'sS" automobile parked in the
rear of 113 - 14tk Street, N.E. at various times during the
week, but could not be pcsitive and does not recall any
specific dates, He noted that he does not recall ever seeing
"GALT's" car parked in the parking lot behind the rooming house
when GARNER returned from his restaurant to 1l4th Street about
4:00 p.m, He said thkat wken and if he saw the car, it is his
best recollection that it would have beepn during the early
morning hours when ke left to go to the restaurant or possibly
late in the evening., He stated he retains the impression that
"GALT" left the rooming kouse sometime in the mornimg and '
would not return until quite late in the evening. He conceded
that it is possible that the car may have been absent from the
rooming house for periods of two or three days whkile "GALT"™ w#as
a tenant there, '
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GARNER related that on Fridan, Aprin 5, 1V6GB, ke
went to his restaurant at 1052 Northside Orive, H.W., about
5:30 in the morning. He remained at that restaurant until about
10:00 a,m, at which time he returned to the rooming houses
on 14th Street for the purpose of getting the linen ready to e
picked up by an employee of the Atlanta Linen Company which
performs the laundry services for GARNER, GARNER stated that
when help is available, he usually takes one of the female
employees from the restfurant when he goes to the rooming
houses on Friday to chauge the linen, He recalled, however,
that on Friday, Apil 5, 1968, he was '"short of help" at the
restaurant and, accordingly, went alone to get the limen, He
believes he could have arrived at the rooming house between
10:00 and 10:30 a,m, at which time the driver for the Atlanta
Linen Company was waiting for him, GARNER said ke went to
all of the occupiedjrooms and took the linen fromthe beds.
Upcn entering room number 2 at 113 - 14th Street, N.E., he
observed that the bed was made up but from the appemmnce of
the bed it looked as though someone had been lying on top of
the spread, He found on top of the bed a note possibly written
on a piece of cardboard of the type placed in shirts by the
laundry. This note was apparently from "GALTY &nd although
he cannot recall the exact wording, stated something to the
effect that "GALT"™ had to go to Birmingham and would return
in about a2 week to pick up his television and/or property.
GARNER said he tossed the note in the wage can in the room a:d
obtained the linen from the bed which bhe turmed over to the
employee of the Atlanta Linen Company.

While in the room, he observed that the docr
connecting room number 2 and the adjacent storage room hkad huen
locked but he did not enter the room at this time to determine
what property had been left thére by 'GALT", Sometime later,
he did enter the room and noted that a televisiom set was in fke
room along with miscellaneous items whick ke cannot specifically
recall that were lying on the desk im the room,

‘ GARNER said that ke has not received any word or
comdunication from "GALT" concerning the property left there.
He cannot recall seeing "GALT" talk to any of thke other rooxmers
at either of the rooming houses and kmows notking concerning any
of "GALT's"™ activities while he resided at this address., He is
certain that "GALT" did not mention having been referred to this
rooming house by anyone and feels that he would have recalled this
even though he was in an intoxicated mndition during a great
portion of the time "GALT" resided there.
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DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) AND LOS ANGELES (44-1574)
FROM: SAC, WFO (44-703

MURKIN,

REATLANTA TELETYPE MAY TWENTY THREE LAST.

MR. MERVIN KAUTEN, SECTION CHIEF, FRAUD AND MAILABILITY
DIVISION, UNITED STATES POST OFFICE, WASHINGION, D. C.
ADVISED THIS DATE THAT LOCAL SWINGER CLUB IN LOS ANGELES
CURRENTLY UNDER INVESTIGATION BY POST OFFICE CASE NUMBER
THREE SIX FOUR DASH FOUR FOUR SIX ZERO SIX DASH E. L. O.
POINDEXTER OR DONALD SCHOOF OF UNITED STATES POST OFFICE,
LOS ANGELES CAN MAKE THIS INFORMATION AVAILABLE TO FEDERAL
BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION.

WFO OBTAINING LIST OF ALL OBSCENE PEN DASH PAL CLUBS
IN UNITED STATES UNDER INVESTIGATION BY POST OFFICE AND WILL

SET OUT LEADS WHEN INFORMATION BRECOMES AVAILABLE.

Bureau
Teletype Unit
Atlanta (44-2386) (AM)

'H;;phll (44-1987) (aM) f/fjj(yg s
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PAGE TWO

LOS ANGELES CONDUCT APPROPRIATE INVESTIGATION TO

LOCATE RAY.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS.
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AIRMAIL

SAC, LOS ANGELES (44-1574)
SAC, ATIANTA (44-2386) (P)
MURKIN

Reurtel to Bureau, 5/28/68,

Enclosed herewith i1s photo of J. C, HARDIN,
APD #168924,

For information of Los Angeles, HARDIN is symbol
informant and was contacted in Atlanta on Mar, 5 and 27;
Apr, 4, 5, 17, 19, 22; May 20 and 24, 1968,

He is described as a white male, born |
Rockmart, Ga., 5'103", 180 1bs., gray eyes, brown hailr,
ruddy complexion, tattoos: bird, right arm; "ANN", left
arm; FBI #190 109 C,.

Atlanta Police Dept. has no record of another J, C.
HARDIN, JAMES C, HARDIN, J. C. HARDEN, or JAMES C, HARDEN,

Atlanta Credit Bureau has record of JAMES C, HARDEN,
430 Lindbergh Dr., NE, employed as draftsman for AECK
Assoclates, Atlanta; J. C., HARDIN, Moreland Ave., wife SARA,
employed as tree surgeon; J. C, HARDIN, Hale 5t,, Walt
Bennett Plumbing Co.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS,
2 = Los Angeles (Enc. 1)
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Date: 5/23/68

Transmit the following in, i
: (Type in plaintext or code)

Vm____AIRTFL - ATR_MATIL
(P riority)

DIRECTOR, FBI
ATTE NTION. IDENTIFICATION DIVISION

FROM:  SAC, ATLANTA (44-2386) & (26-43489) P

SUBJECT: MURKIN
(00: MEMPHIS)

UNSUB;

1968 DODGE

VIN LE41D8B323249

1968 GEORGIA LICENSE 1D48283
TSMV

(oo; ST. LOUIS)

Re St. Louls airtel to Bureau, 5/20/68, under MURKIN
captlon.

Enclosed for the Bﬁreau is one National Car Rental
Agreement # 7TOLU4348, signed S. M. SCHNEIDERMAN, daved 4/2/68.

Faor 1nformation of San Francisco, Jacksonville, and
Knoxville, captioned 1968 Dodge located abandoned Lambert-St.
Louis Munleipal Airport, St. Louls, Missourl, on 5/16/568.
Captloned Dodee ranted in Atlanta on stolen credit cards on
4/2/€8, in name of SAMUEL SCHHEIDERMAN, 6535 Noad Road, Richmond,
Illinois, which credit cards vere taken in an armed robbery in
Xansas City, Missouri. Caplioned car rented and located during
pertinent period of time re ilnvestigation re MURKIN, and leads
being logically pursusd in an attempt to eliminate or identify
renter wilth JANES EARL RAY.

3-Bureau (Ene. 1; (rM) 1-Kansas City (Info

1-Chicago (Info 3-St. Louls (4 ~7753 (261320w7»4a7
~Meaohis 2-~San Francisco v 4
Lb— lanta 2.-Jacksonviile A7
.z 86) (”-96-4“483) 2-Knoxville

LWW 2T 2%

&~

Approvad:

Spe»m' Agert in Charge
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MARGIE CURTLS, 1838 Dunlﬂp Avenue, East Point, Georgila,
mployed by National Car Rental, Atlanta, Georgia, advised on

5/17/68, she was the individual who renied the 1968 Dodge Dart
to S. M. SCHNEIDERMAN on 4/2/68, She described SCHNEIDERMAN as
being in his late 30s or early U40s, abproximately 5' 7'8" tall,
of small build, weighing approximately 140-145, with dark hair,
possibly black. She viewed a photograph of JAMES EARL RAY, and
stated from her recollection, did not believe RAY 1ldentical to
SCHNEIDERMAN, however, photograph of RAY, particularly the hair,
did resemble SCHNEIDERMAN,

SCHNEIDERMAN appeared at the National Car Rental Office
at the Atlanta Airport at approximately 9:42 am, wearing a business
sult and presented 3 Millionaire Club credit cards, 2 in plastic
covering, and 1 plain paper card, all in the name of S. SCHNEIDERMAN,
She could not recall if SCHHEIDHRMAV had luggage, and stated she was
sure that he was not accompaniled by anyone. She stated she obtained
the DL # from SCHNEIDERMAN's Illinols DL, and also listed the
Holiday Inn at the Atlanta Airport as SCHNEIDERMAN's place of
contact.

DAVE ROGERS, National Car Rental, Atlanta, Georgia Airport,
produced National Car Rental System Rental Agreement # TO4L3LUB for
this company, Station 070-2, dated 4/2/68, at 9:42 am, indicating
one S, M., SCHNEIDERMAN rented car # 701371 with Georgia license
1D9%283, vhich is a Dodge Dart, which rental agreement reflects an
address of 6535 North Rlchuond Illinois., Also listed on this
agreement, DL # W5-5T70-018, from the state of Illinois. The
agreement reflects the car will be returned on 5/1/68, and indicates
a credit card was used from the Millionaire Club National Limited,
Chicago, Illinois, # 96968.

ROGERS stated that a 20% cash discount was given to
SCHNEIDERMAN and stated that according to records of this office,
their vehicle 701371 is a 1968 Dodze Dart, VIN LH41D8B323249, '
bearing 1968 Georgia license 1DU8283.

ROGERS stated that SCHNEIDERMAN apperently, after obtaining
thie automobile, later went to the Tallahassee, Florida area, and
was staying at the Holiday Inn 1n Tallahassee, inasmuch as he,
ROGERS, had received an inquiry from a Lt. DAVIS of the Tallahassee,
Florida PD, who was checking on SCHNEIDERMAN through the Georgia
license plate on his car. ROGERS also stated that he later received
information that SCHENELDERMAN was locked out of his room by the

Holiday Inn # 2, Knoxville, Tennessee.
. <
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Mrs. PEARL JOHNSCN, Bookkeeper, Holiday Inn, Atlanta,
Georgia Airport, advised that records of her office failed to
reflect a S, M. SCHNEIDERMAN registered in this motel during the
later part of March, or later part of April, 1968. Mrs. JOHNSON
advised that records of this motel reflect that a guest register
card # L4179, in the name of S, M, SCHNEIDERMAN, 2%93 Airport
Boulevard, San Francisco, California, representing the Eguipment
Engineering Company, stayed in Room 284 of this motel on 4,/28-30/68.
SCHNEIDERMAN left owing a bill of $32.61, Mrs. JOHNSON stated
that her records also reflect a check was cashed by this motel in
the amount of $25, signed S. M., SCHNEIDERMAN, dated 4/29/68, check
# 134, made out to the Holiday Inn, and drawn on the Portola District
Branch of the Bank of America, San Francisco, California, 2485
San Bruno.Avenue. This check bears the written notation, "Ill. #
W5-570-018, #284, and also EAL # 0-350-868M." She indicated the
Illinois # was a DL # for the guest in Room 284, however, she
could not explain what the other # was, and stated EAL could be
Eastern Airlines. .

Mrs., JOHNSON advised that letters were directed to
SCHNEIDERMAN at the 2493 Airport Boulevard, San Francisco,
California address, which letters were returned and the check was
returned from the bank stamped "not sufficient funds".

LEADS:
BUREAU

The Bureau is requested to compare the enclosed evidence
and handuwriting with the handwriting of JAMES EARL RAY. Will
return evidence to Atlanta Division upon completion of examination.
Will furnish the Memphis, Atlanta, and St. Louis Offices with
results of examination. , _

SAN FRANCISCO

AT BANK OF AMERICA, PORTOLA BRANCH

Conduct appropriate investigation re checks in name of
S. M. SCHNEIDERMAN,

KNOXVILLE,
AT KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE

Conduct appropriate investigation at Holiday Inn ;# 2, re
S¢ M., SCHNEIDERMAN being locked out of his room. Will ascertain if
any personal effects of SCHNEIDERMAN obtained by motel, and there-
after check these effects, 1n addition to identify unsub.
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LEADS: (cont)
JACKSONVILLE
AT TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

Contact Lt., DAVIS and Holiday Inn re S. M. SCHNEIDERMAN.

CHICAGO & KANSAS CITY

Information copies directed to these offices in view of
outstanding investigation being conducted.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS
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SAC, BIRMINGHAM
SAC, ATLANTA (44-2386) P

MURKIN
(00: MEMPHIS)

On 5/31/68, J., L. CAMP, Route 1, Silver Creek, Georgia,
operator of the County Line Tavern, advised that 5 or 6 weeks ago,
2 man came to the tavern after having been picked up as a hitch-
hiker by a Mr, BALDWIN., The man had no luggage and when he
indicated need for employment, CAMP offered him & job on CAMP's
nearby farm. The man gave only the name of JERRY MOSELEY, and
when asked concerning relatives or next of kin, indicated only
that he had a mother in Gadsden, Alabama. He said the man seemed
to be inexperienced in farm work, and after remaining there a time,
asked permission to go to Alabama, supposedly to pick up his
clothing., He returned within a few days, indicating he had been
unable to locate his mother, and did not return with any clothing.
He occasionally mentioned having also been in Birmingham, Alabama,
in the past, and having worked for a cafe of some type. CAMP
allowed the man to stay in a small house trailer next to the
tavern, and while there, he was not visited by anyone, and never
mentioned any relatives or friends by name,.

On 5/27/68, CAMP allowed MOSELEY to work as a bar-
tender in the tavern, and observed him making mistakes in customer's
change, On the morning of 5/28/68, MOSELEY was noted to be missing
and that is the last he has seen or heard of this person., He later
determined that §2¢ was missing from the previous day's proceeds.

On 5/30/68, CAMP observed a picture of JAMES EARL RAY,
aka ERIC GAULT, in a newspaper, and decided that MOSELEY bore a
resemblance to RAY., He described MOSELEY as being a W/M, age
28«30, 155 1lbs,., 5' 11", with dark brown or black hair, and had

2-Birmingham
is

/g‘-At lanta
I imce
(6)
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what appeared to be acne on his face. He stated at times the man
acted in a manner to indicate he might have been mentally unbalanced.
He did not know how the man left, but he had no automobile, and
assumed that he hitchhiked a ride with someone.

On 5/31/68, HENRY BALDWIN, Route 1, Aregon, Georgia,
advised he had picked up & man as a hitchhiker several miles south
of the County Line Tavern, 5 or 6 weeks ago. The man was hitchhiking
north, and he transported this person as far as the County Line Tavern.
He understood that the owner of the tavern had later offered the man a
job., He said when he picked him up, the man had no luggage and did
not advise him concerning his name, He said after observing a
photograph of JAMES EARL RAY, that there appeared to be some
resemblance, although in his mind, he did not believe they were the
same persons, He saild judging by the man's actions, and his mode of
travel mmd conduct, he believed very likely that the man was wanted.

LEADS:
BIRMINGHAM
AT GADSDEN, ALABAMA

Will contact local authorities and review local PD and
other source records for any record of a JERRY MOSELEY in an effort
to positively determine whether there was such a person as MOSELEY,
and to make 2 conclusion as to whether he could be identical with
subject, RAY.

AT BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA

Will checks records, Birmingham PD, for any record of
JERRY MOSELEY that could be identical with suspect.

CONSIDER SUBJECT ARMED & DANGEROUS,
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DIRECTOR, FBI (l}-38861)
SAC, LGS ANGELES (Wh-157L) (P)
SUBJECT $MURKTN

ReBulAirtel to Atlanta, Birm“n”nam, Los Anpeles,
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LA Wh-2570

The- TCR-1 is actually comnletad or filled in by
banks, savings and loan associations and other financial
tyne institutions when a transcction involves a denosit,
withdrpral or other nayment or transfer effected by,
through, o o“ to such financial institution, which involves
U.S. Currency as 7"c:l".Lmvs'

1, Transactions involving 32,500 or more of
U.S. Currency in d°nominations of 3100
or higher,

2. Transactions involving 510,000 or more
of U.S.Currency in any cdenomination,

3. Transactions involving any amount in any
denoniination, which in the judgment of the
financial institution exceed thos2 commensurate
with the customary conduct of the nerson or
organization concerned,

After the TCR-1 Forms are executed they are then
sent to the Tzderal Reserve Banks and their branches.
who in turn retain them for about one month and at
which time they are then ssnt on to TES Intelligence
Tnits in the »narticular area,

In a recent major case (VOUHGNL®) within the
Los Angeles Div;sxon, the zbove informeation bacane
novn, and as a result a Confidential Source was
develoned who furnishes us cowies of these forwms
on a wweeldly basis, In reviewing the data on such
forms 1t was belisved that the informstion would
be of wvalue in investisations relating to Anti-
Racketeering, Federal Peserve Act, Bankruotey,
Ascerteining Financial Ability, Fraud Against the
Governrient , Banlz Robbery and larceny cases as well
as Security tyne natters, .

FTor the ahove reason-the Los Angeles Division
ened a dead Tile cantioned:
"CURRRNCY TRANSACTIONS,
REPORTS 0N ?XERSONS OR
CREGANIZATIONS ZNVOLVED
AR"
Los Angeles file 92-3006
And caonies of all the TUR~1 Forms recelved s
ch 3, 1968 have besn filed al-habetically in a
cial indices alfter ther rave bsen indexsd to ths
1 office irdex, Theso Torms are then reviewed
neriodically for individuals vhose name continuslly
reannear for possibly anti-racketesring matters,

&

ince

. -2
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TA Yh-1574

“nclosed for the Bursau and e fice receiving
this cowmnunication is
Form,

For information of the Zureﬂu, the Los Angeles
31on is currently reviewing the TOR-1 Torms for
viduals who may have macde a 310,000 withdrawal

unds and annronriste in"estlgutlon 7111 be conducted
as to each such individual,

NDiv
ind
of

Ths Bursan may ol to nhave each office contact
the IRS Tngellitﬁnce --ithin thelr division
and raview coniss forms for the month of
Aoril, 1968, It is heliev d that this woulé exnidite
coveragme of the reguested lea ad and cover & larze
geogrannical area.

Armed and Dangerous,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Form TCR-1

U.S, ¥readury Department
(Rtvi-ed 8-3-59)

REPORT OF CURRENCY TRANSACTIONS
See Reverse for Instructions .

Part A. PERSON OR ORGANIZATION CONCERNED IN TRANSACTIONS REPORTED

Name

A

Address

Business, profession, or occupation

Part B. DESCRIPTION OF TRANSACTIONS

U. 'S. Currency Involved

Jate Total
amount

Amount in denominations
of $100 or higher

Nature of Transactions

(State whether deposit, withdrawal, exchange

- of currency, cashing or purchase of check, etc.)

Additional information
Part C. FINANCIAL INSTITUTION REPORTING

Ng

(Number) ’ (Street) ;(C.;ty) : (State]

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



_FD-36 (Rev, 5-22-64)

FBI

Date:

- D AT '«'f"T'
Transmit the following in °.L LN

(Type in plaintext or code)

URGELT
(Priority)

T MY T
T el

DIRECTCR (LL=~38861)
BALTI'ORE
AC, LOS ANCELES (LL=127L)

v

W IN

BUREAU MAY T ENTYIUNE L2ST

ALTION OF BALTIMOREZ, LUTTER ADDIRE

D MAY TWENTYEICHT LAST

N S ape]

SSED TO ERIC 3,

BV 00 1

Ve . .0 .A:‘.—-‘ ‘,‘ ETI{ P‘.T T"CUR

ECCMD AVENUZ, ALIAVDR! LIZORNIM, CPERITQOR
PORTIANDING SERVICH

-1

APIDRTIAL MAIL LETTSR RE/D QUCTE
= PIRST YOU DUSINESS UNLUOTE, LETUEZ SIQNED TONI
INICILS RITURI

RoTUXT ADDRESS SHOMIT
BEVERLY ZILLS, C/L

REUTTID P O 3CY 3IX TOIR

FRININD PLAITIND 70 OPER TJSINES
TO IOCATE SUITHIDLE ILRRINCE

3+

QHPQSEDR DR TCUR PARTNERS AND Xt T
Q C-'r e Booy

& Lds .

MITT AT AT ~—\'yr""1r G T J T T TepaT
TCIZCDCRE PINYELS™E R N 20N TMITED e

LS ek et fal d ANTOY ot - caad
PRATYNERS, TR/ANS D3I COURUID

COIRU R

( #—0,_}, ANDEXED e i

FILED ..

SJUNS 16092
TV T
FBI—ATLAN

A

Approved:

Special Agent in Charge

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



OBSERVED 2HOTCS OF JAIES 5/RL YT D DELY @
CORRESPONDING “'TTi HIM. 4L ;fz.' 0T INITITIVE
TO SUBMIT TO POLYGRS M ZHAUGIFTIONS CONCIRY LN
PINKELSSETN ADVISTD WL SHICKING POS
ARQUT MAY T ZITYTO LAST,
OVEN D. UEIGTBQUR TRCM ST7) : PER STATTCH, N7 YORX.
LETTER COLTA ZED EROCHURE ADVE : 7 TYPR PUCTOCRRS PHS,
POST OFFICE OFRICIALT fDVISE NEICHROUR RENIED 2 0 BOX
SIX T0'R THREZ PROY NINETEEN STYTYONE M0 MARGY THIATYONT LAST.
:NEI.’}IIBOUR LZFT FORARDING *DDRESS CERE OF FAUL NUWLIN, FOUR
FCIDEY STREET, NE ARK, DELAARE, UNTIL MAY THIRTY
'ITH TMNSTRUCTIOWS TO DISCONTINJE PCQ7IDING #FTER THT
BALTIMORE INIERVIZ | YLICTE0UR CONCIUINN LETTER £1D
IGI0“5"DOE OF R/Y. DISPLAY PHOTO R 07 LETIE®

D. ENVELOPE TIING ®CRUIRDED BY

o de

AM COPIES TO RTLANT2, TIRMINCHAM, KiNS!

ARMIDD [ID DANTEROUS,
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5/31/68

TO: SAC, LOS ANGELES (44-1574)
FROM: SAC, ALBANY (44-493) (P)

RE: MURKIN
CR

Re Los Angeles airtel to Bureau 5/22/68.

RAYMOND ANDREW YOUNG was recontacted 5/29/68, at
Docktor's Pet Center, Fairmount Shopping Center, Syracuse,
N.Y., and he identified the photograph of LESTER EDWARD
PACKETT, FBI #B827170A as being the individual he met at the
bar in the vieinity of the Clark Hotel on 4/17/68. He stated
that he recalled this individual had a southern accent and
made some comment about being from Tennessee.

In view of this ildentification no further
lnvestigation belng conducted regarding this aspect of case.

2-Ios Angeles ARMED AND DANGEROUS
2-Memphis (44-1987
~IsAtlanta (44-2386) (Info)
1-Brmingham (44-1740) (Info)
l-Charlotte (Info)

1-Detroit (Info)

1l-Kansas City (Info)
l-Knoxville (Info

1-Las Vegas (Info

l-Miami (44-1864) (Info)
1-Mobile (Info)

l-Albany

RSR:ad

4 f A g > S 0 ".’ ] 3\
(14) Q{V;,}¢H ¢ 4; C;)(J;:lfiéz4
{cARCHED INDEXED ______

SERIALIZED FILED

C?UUN'-31968.

f FBI—ATLANTA )

4

A |Jﬁi_4
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SUBJECT:

® ®

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-106
MAY 1942 EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

SAC, ATLANTA (44-2386) (P) DATE: 5/ 16/68
SA JAMES A, HART

MURK IN
CR
(00: ME)

Re memo of Supervisor LEDWARD T, KASSINGER dated
4/17/68.

EDWIN N, COUCH, date of birth retired U,S,
Army Sergeant Major, Serial Number RA 34990311, residence
5108 Kingston Dr,, Columbus, Ga,, was interviewed at Room %4,
Cobb Memorial Hospital, Phenix City, Ala,, on 4/17/68,

COUCH furnished non-specific and vague information
concerning his suspicions of Communist and German Bund activity
in the.Columbus, Ga, area, He stated he had no information
relating to captioned matiter, .

COUCH advised that he was in the hospital for observa-
tion regarding a stomach disorder,

Inuiry to the nurse on duty concerning CQUCH resulted
in information tthat he is at the hospital for observation as
a result of a highly nervous condition,

In view of the above, no further adion being taken
regarding this matter,

N

\

2=-Atlanta
H:swo

@) hin
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FOOI8 (Har, 5.22-64)
PP -

B
. |

FBI
Date: 5/31/68

.

Tranamit the fellewing in

(Type in plaintext or code!

AIRTEL ATR MAIL

(Priority)

'.-.J.____—.-—_._._..__—._.__.

DIRECTOR, FBI (uu 38801)
SAC, LOS ANGELES (L4-1574)
HURKIN

00: [IHemphis

Re Atlanta airtel to the Bureau dated 5/23/08
and San Francisco airtel to the Bureau dated 5/29/68.

The following investigation was conducted by
SA WILLIAM N, HEARD and SA JAMES R, PACE:.

_ On 5/31/68, ¥r, ECWARD MANLEY, Wight Manager,
National Car dgntcls, a2 subsidiary of Consolidated Leasing
Corooratjon, 507 Soutn Flower, Los ﬂngeles, California, ad-
vised that he nerscnelly rented a1l light green Mustang,
California License Number VEG “ﬁb a SAMUEL M.
SCHNETDERIAN, 6535 North Ricrmond, Caxcago, Illincis, on
the nignt of h/.§/08 He vividiy recalls SCENEIDERMAN -
because due to a lacx of a driver's license, MANLEY be-
lieved SCHNEIDZRMAN to be a pad risk. On recelving an ap-
proval to rant the car Trom a supericr, he rented the car to

= Bureau (Ri)

lanta (Rif)
- hh-2380)
- (T - 26-43483)

chiﬁ'*o (44-2114) (INFO

Jacksonville (In‘o) {AV

Knoxville (IKKFO

- lenpinis (L44-1937
Tamnpsa (IN’T‘FC) (A. : ‘
San Francisco :
gl - 173-65) - (/ Y S/é’aaﬂ' 7
1 - 87-29595) »EARCHED INDEXED

Los -Angeles SERIALIZED FILED

22 - Ba-1574) . ‘ JUN - 3 196

- 871 _sw) FBI— ATLANT,

N 1= b et b g

[4

Approved;

Special Agernt in Charge

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



1A 4h-1574

SCHNEIDERMAN whom he described as a White male in early
thirties, 518-5'9", 140 to 150 pounds, slender build, and
vwearing glasses, probably prescription type. He was pro-

vided a group of assorted pictures containing a photo of -
JAMES EARL RAY, and he stated that none of the photos was iden-
tical with SCHNEIDERMAN., SCHNEIDERMAN provided a local ad-
dress of the Holiday Inn, Olympic and Figueroa, Los Angeles,
California.

Mr, GENE BERRY, Manager, Holiday Inn, 1020 South
Figueroa Street, Los Angeles, California, advised on 5/31/68
that a SAMUEL S, SCHNEIDERMAN was a guest at their motel from
1:58 AM, 4/10/68 until his room was found vacant on 4/21/68.
SCHNEIDERMAN left owing a $105.98 motel bill. He described
SCHNEIDERMAN as being a while male, age 40, 56" to 5'7",
140 to 150 pounds, slender face and with black curly hair.
The motel had no record of a car., He was provided a group
of assorted pictures containing a photo of JAMES EARL RAY
and he stated that none of the photos was identical with
SCHNEIDERMAN., Miss MARGE POTTS, who had seen SCHNEIDERMAN
several times on desk clerk business, advised that none of
above photos was identical with SCHNEIDLRMAN,

The address -~ 715 South Hope Street, Los Angeles,
California - is the address of the YMCA,

The Los Angeles Office is opening an ITSP case
inasmuch as individual identifying himself as SCHNEIDERMAN
passed at least two out of state checks in Los Angeles.

Ne further investigation is being conducted by the
Los Angeles Office in this phase of MURKIN,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



0-9 (Rev. 5-22-64)

_Date:. 8/31/68

Transmit the following in . - o '
: g r. ;. (Type mpluﬂl?}xt or codg) -

“(Priority)

Tot  Skcs, Atlgntl (44-2386)
" Dallas (44-3649)

' Los Angeles. (44-1374) , "
/ o 'lowhi.: {44-1987) ‘;
From n:mtor, ‘PRI (u-smn )

“MURKIN

Rﬁptol. 5/28/88.

P, numabh oztorto lhauld be oom:inuod ‘to
' locate and interview Puckett and: rrm ucnoy to
cowlotoly rue:l.yo this uttor

Sent Via-

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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5/31/68

1

\
DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

SAC, WFO (44-703) (P)

ReATtel to Bu dated 5/23/68 requesting WFO obtain
from Postal Inspector, WDC, a list of all obacena pen-pal clubs
in the United States presently under investigation by the Post
Offi.ee Department.,

3= Bureau (Encl. 2)
tlanta (44-2386) (Enci. 2) (aM)
« Baltimore (44-669) (Encl, 2)
Boston (Encl. 2)
Chicago (44-1114) (Encl. 2}
Cincinnatt (157-1893) (En:l. 2)
Columbia (Encl, 2)
Dallas (44-2649) (Fncl, 23 (aM)
Detroit (44-989) (Encl., 20
douston (44-1509) (Enci. 27
Indianapolis (Encl. 2)
Kansas City (44-760) (Enel. 2)
Las Vagas (Emcl. 2) (AM)
1§eles (415-1574" (Frazl, 27 (AM)
mulmlu

Memph:ls (44-1987) (Encl, 2)
Minneapolls (Encl, 2) (AM)

, Newark (44-854) (Enel. 2)
New Haven {157-818) (Encl, 2)

~ New York City (44-1609) (Fuel, 2)
T adicncep %24“‘?53) (Encl, 2)
Philadelphla (44-1 Encl,
PLetsburgh (44-578) (Ercl, 2) - = )2 2
Sactameng (100-427) (Encl. 2) (AM) 4/(/ ' ;

STaeRcHED INDEXED
Copy count contimied on next pege | SERIALIZED FILED

1= WFO

L
‘ N -3 196

SHR2age B\ ll-'JBl —ATLANTA8

(60) N\ o3

AIRTEL ! ’ '
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WFO 44-703

2« St, Louis (44-775) (Encl. 2) (aM)
2- San Diego (Encl. 2) (AM)

2- San Francisco (173-65) (Encl, 2) (aM)
2- Savarmah (Encl,

2- Tampa (151»3231( Encl. 2) (A

Enclosed herewith for aach office listed below having
leads in their division are two copies each consisting of five
pages which contain list of meapondenca clubs under Post
Office investigation.

Also enclosed for information is one copy each for
Bureau, Memphis and Atlanta,

Offices covering Headquarters divisions of Postal
inspectors will contact divizion chiefs for addresses and othar
identifying information regaxrding the clubs listed and furnish
such information to other FBI ficld officas for firther investi-
gation where approprisate.

All offices having clubs within thelr division will
thereafter conduct eppropriate luwentigation te determine if
subject JAMES EARL RAY is o manmbzr of has ever covresponded
with that club,

Discreticon should ba vzad with 1ists being furnished and
source of agency furnishing list should not be disclosed.

ARMED AND DANGEROUS

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



BUREAU GF THE CEIEF POSTAL INSPECTOR

OPEN CORRESPONDENCE CLUB INVESTIGATIONS - MAY - 1968

Correspondence Club

Atlanta, Georgia Division

RJS

The Register
Enterprises of America
His and Her Club

ABC Publications

Jean Marie

Rebel Florida

Kay Manor

Fort Worth, Texas Division

Sterling Action Club
Fand T
?

Horizons Correspondence
Cludb

y

Boston, Massachusetts Division

Nutmeg Press

Kitten Club

Action Relationships
Arthur A. Swanson

Jane Weton

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

City

Columbia, S. C.
Delray Beach, Fla.
Pinellas Park, Fla.
Savannah, Ga. —
Hollywood, Fla.
Orlando, Fla.
Orlando, Fla.

Miami, Fla.

Corpus Christi, Tx.
Fort Worth, Tx.
Tx.

Fort Vorth,

Dallas, Tx.

Grosvenor Dalz, Ct.
Nerth Adams, Mass.

Boston, Mass.

VMaza

P11

3osten,

Boston, Mass.

Case No. Inspector

364-00188~E Bullard

364-00839-E Marquette
364-01459-E "
364-03123-E Capps
364-03126-E Marquette
364-03137-E "
364-41602~-E Richie

364-48750~E Marquette

364-39986-E
364-40081-E
364-40330-E

364-40389-E

364~23774-E Allain
364-30737-E "
364-42967~E

364-43051-E

364~43137-E

WY 23

5G A2/

U0 o  INDEXED g

SeRIALIZED FILED

JUN - 313968

31— ATLANTA




OPEN CORRESPONDENCE CLUB INVESTIGATIONS (Continued)

Corresoopdence Club City "Case No. Inspector

Chicago, Illinois Division

Carlton Enterprises Chicago, Ill. 364~01633-E Hinckley
Social Exchange Publishing " " 364-01637-E "
Arnold J. Madiol Grand Haven, Mich. 364-43568-E

Martin's Detroit, Mich. 364-43569-E

Random House Warren, Mich. 364-48063-E Hinckley

Cincinnati, Ohio Division

Swinger's Travel & Fort Wayne, Ind. 364-~27059-E
Vacation Club

Vigo Villa Terre Haute, Ind. 364-28234-E

Kansas City, Missouri Division

Swinging Set Kansas City, Mo. 364-11096-E

Club Lolita Kansas City, Mo. 364-38211-E

New York, New York Division

Ram Enterprises New York, NY 364-32101-E
Pace Setter Corp. Brocklyn, NY 364-32705-E

Black Book New York, NY 364-32822-E
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OPEN CORRESPONDENCE CLUB INVESTIGATIONS (Continued)

Correspondance Club City Case No.

Inspector

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania Division

Mixer

Select Club
Frenchy
Swinger's Life
The In Crowd

Club Ecstasy

Trenton, NJ
Camden, NJ
Chinchilla, Pa.

Enola, Pa.

Philadelphia, Pa.

York, Pa.

364-00460-E

364~22100-E

364-44883-E

364~45329-E

364~45370-E

364-45500-E

Similes
Ferguson
Similes
Ferguson

"

‘ Stonehill Studios Berkeley Heights,NJ 364~48312-E Kallies

Saint Louis, Missouri Division

RJS

Ron Williams

Saint Paul, Minnesota Division

The Group

Action

Davenport, Iowa

Saint Louis, Mo.

Wayzata, Minn.

St. Paul, Minn.

San Francisco, California Division

A to Z Club
Ad Reply Service

The Group

Los Angeles, Cal.

Van Nuys, Cal.

Los Angeles, Cal.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

364-46385-E

364~46572-E

364~39222-E

364-47443-E

364-21863-E

364-38729-E

364-38802-E

Gosnell

Gosnell

Poindexter

"

Vanden Bosch




OPEN CORRESPONDENCE CLUB INVESTIGATIONS (Continued)

Correspondence Club

City

Francisco, California Divisiocn (Continued)

The National Close Up

Jan

Reynolds Machinery
Tape Club

Swinging Sam Young
Swingers Club
United World Publications
Sincerely Yours Club
Phi Pi Epsilon
Modern Enterprises
Japan International
Remco

Blue Star

James L. Hubbel

The Local Swinger
Donald Fickes

Sir, Inc.

Le Group

.Roberta Perkins

Kinsey Club

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

North Hollywood,
Cal.

Reno, Nevada

Los Angeles, Cal.

e " "

Ontario, Cal.

Santa Monica, Cal.

San Diego, Cal.
La Puenta, Cal.
Los Angeles, Cal.

Los Angeles, Cal.

Newport Beach, Cal.

Las Vegas, Nevada
Reno, Nevada
Strathmore, Cal.
Downszv, Cal.
Horwalk, Cal.

Van Nuys, Cal.
Van'xuys, Cal.
Santa Rosa, Cal.

San Diego, Cal.

Case No.

364-38870-E

364~38993-E
364-39006-E
364-41205-E
364~41386-E
364-41403-E
364-41409-E
364-44006~E
364-44144-F
364-44296-E
364-44297-E
364-44337-E
364~44412-E
364-44539-E
364~44606-E
364-44660~E
364-44661-E
364-44686-E
364~44696-E

364-44745-E

Inspector

Poindexter

Lawrence

Poindexter

"

Vanden Bosch

13} e

Poindexter

"

Vanden Bosch

Poindexter




OPEN CORRESPONDENCE CLUB INVESTIGATIONS (Continued)

Correspondence Club City Case No, Inspector

Washington, D. C. Division

Richard Stanley Charleston, W. Va. 364-28406-E Bradley

David C. Bohner Washington, D. C. 364-28571-E Bradley

Mr. and Mrs. E. King Hagerstown, Md. 364-29026-E Bennett
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5/31/68

DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
SAC, BIRMINGHAM (44-1740)(P)
MURKIN

Re: JAMES PAUL THORNTON

Atlanta summary teletype of 5/24/68, requested
advice conceming THORNTON who is now residing in Atlanta.

The following was obtained from the now closed file
in the Birmingham Office relating to THORNTON (BH 157-631;
Atlanta 157-770; Los Angeles 157-691, 157-855; and BUFILE
157-1660), which also has to do with the American States
Rights Party, an off-shoot of the National States Rights Party:

During 1963, THORNTON was residing in Garden Grove,
California, and was assisting in the publication of the NSRP
of California organ, "The Attack,” P. O, Box 641, Santa Ana,
California, On page 8, of the report of SA HARRY L. GRIFFIN,
Los Angeles, 1/14/64, it appeared that THORNTON left for Bir-
mingham, on 1/6/64, Birmingham file reflects he left Birmingham
in November, 1964, to return to Gardem Grove, California.
Birmingham file relating to THORNTON was closed upon receipt of
information from Los Angeles (157-691) that he had been
inducted into the U, S, Army on 6/15/65, at Los Angeles, Serial
No. 56386553, and assigned to duty at Ft. Polk, Louisiana,
He is not known to have returned to Birmingham, and since
NSRP headquarters had been moved from Birmingham, there would
have been no reason for him to have done so,

From the above, it doos/gg;onr that any association

of RAY with THORNTON could have occurred in Birmingham, =ince
RAY was confined during the period of THORNTON's residence there,

Atiants (44-2386) /7/4 *A356-DONDO

Los Angeles (44-1574)
Memphis (44-1987) s

- Birmingham MAY !
HAs : §he~ 157-631) FBA,KQT‘J\J 2

(9) WM
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PLAINTEXT

URGENT

DIRECTOR, FBI
SAC, NEW ORLEANS /157-10673/

FROM: SAC, LOUISVILLE /44-947/

MURKIN

RE NEW ORLEANS TELETYPE MAY TWENTYNINE LAST TO
DIRECTOR, JACKSON AND LOUISVILLE.

RE JAMES C. HARDIN.

PHOTO RECORD FILM REFLECTS DR. J. C. HARDIN,
ONE TWO NINE ARDMORE, SHREVEPORT, LA.
LOUISVILLE INDICES NEGATIVE RE ANYONE IDENTIFIABLE
WITH JAMES C. HARDIN, J. C. HARDIN, OR JAMES HARDIN.
JACKSON, ATLANTA, LOS ANGELES AND MEMPHIS
ADVISED BY AIRMAIL.
ARMED AND DANGEROUS.
LS 44-947
1 cc Jackson (AM)
1 cc Atlanta (AM)

1 cc Los Angeles (AM)
1 cc Memphis (AM)

REP:nj L L) - GEE «070/(?
5

ﬁ/bm\ AT~

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



JFBI ATLANTA

FBI LOS ANG.

11839AM URGENT 5-29-68 NJZ

TO ATLANTA (44-2386) DALLAS (44-2649) AND MEMPHIS
FROM LOS ANGELES 844-1574)

MURKIN.

RE ATLANTA TEL MAY TWENTY EIGHT LAST.

FOR INFORMATION ATLANTA AND DALLAS, JERRY COHEN, LOS

ANGELES TIMES REPORTER, CONDUCTED INTERVIEWS OF BOB PAREN LNU
PAREN WHILE WILLIAM THOMAS, CITY EDITOR, SAT IN ON INTERVIEHSg
ATLANTA SEE LOS ANGELES TEL MAY TWENTY TWO LAST INDICATING
LOS ANGELES INVESTIGATION DETERMINED BOB PAREN LNU PAREN WAS
IN ALL PROBABILITY LESTER EDWARD PACKETT. PHOTOS OF FRANK
BRICKLEY AND PACKET EXHIBITED TO JERRY COHEN. COHEN DECLINES
TO COﬁHENT WHEN PHOTO OF PACKETT SHOWN HIM AND STATED FRANK
BRICKLEY WAS NOT IDENTICAL WITH BOB PAREN LNU PAREN.

LOS ANGELES TEL MAY TWENTY TWO LAST RECOMMENDED NO . FURTHER
INVESTIGATION BE CONDUCTED RE BOB PAREN LNU PAREN PAHSE.
ATLANTA ADVISE CONTENT YOUR TEL MAY TWENTY THREE LAST TO

WFO RE INVESTIGATION OF SWINGER CLUB IN LOS ANGELES AND

END PAGE ONE

Yl D354 -20/8

SEARCHED.............. INDEXED (
SERIALIZED o FILED .

[JAY 99 *AC]

Br—ATLANTA D

l
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PAGE TWO . . ' ‘ |

LA 44-1574

INTEREST OF POSTAL AUTHORITIES IN SWINGER CLUB. COPY THIS
TEL NOT RECEIVED LOS ANGELES.

CORR PG 1 LN 8 WD 3 SHD BE PACKETT
END

LCS

FBI ATLANTA
N
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